Filler Breather Strainer
ACCESSORIES
■ Features
Graphic Symbol
A
cc
es
so

40M : 40
750L : 750
■ Model Number Designation
YFBST Filler Breather with Strainer
These filler breather with strainer are used to trap contaminates or a foreign
particles enter in to hydraulic system from air and fluid while filling oil into hydraulic
tank. This can be directly mounted either on tank top or side of tank.
B
A
C
D Dia.
E Dia.
F Dia.
6 Dia. on G PCD
H Places
■ Mounting Details
Model  A B C D E F
G
PCD
H
No. of
Holes
YFBST-
250L
250 48 114 30 50 44 41.3 3
YFBST-
750L
750 57 148 48 80 78 73 6
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
YSS Suction Strainer
Graphic Symbol
■ Features
Model Code
Max. Working
Temperature
ο
C
Max. Flow
Rate
L/min.
YSS-7.5G
30-90
30
YSS-15G 60
YSS-20G 90
YSS-30G 120
YSS-40G 160
YSS-75G 300
Reusable stainless steel wire mesh.
Excellent filtration efficiency.
100 mesh standard (149micron).
Suitable for petroleum and mineral based oils.
■ Specifications
■ Model Number Designation
Suction Strainer
ACCESSORIES
2
YSS -15G
Suction Strainer
Flow Rate
L/min.
YSS
7.5G : 30
15G : 60
20G : 90
30G : 120
40G : 160
75G : 300
A
/F
"C" Port Size B
A
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
These suction strainer are used to trap contaminates from the fluid flowing through it. This can be located on a
suction port of the pump or sub merged in the hydraulic tank and attached to the suction line heading to the pump.
These suction strainers consists of stainless steel wire mesh, glass filled nylon head and end cap.
■ Mounting Details
Model A B C A/F
YSS-7.5G 67 100 3/4” 36
YSS-15G 67 175 1” 46
YSS-20G 90 145 1 1/2” 60
YSS-30G 90 180 1 1/2” 60
YSS-40G 101 204 2” 75
YSS-75G 120 290 2” 75
ACCESSORIES
Oil Level Indicator
Oil Level Indicator
Graphic Symbol■ Features
Polycarbonate body.
Inbuilt float for clear indication.
Good Sealing against leakage.
Suitable for petroleum, mineral based oils.
■ Model Number Designation
YLG -75 -10
Suction Strainer
Flow Rate
L/min.
Design
Number
YSS
75
10
100
125
250
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
3
L
W
M
L-100
A
H L
This oil level indicator is used for non pressurized tanks in hydraulic power
packs to indicate oil level inside the tank.
Sl. No.
Model
Number
W A L H
M
(Bolt Size)
1 YLG-75 25 13 75 105 M10
2 YLG-100 25 13 100 130 M10
3 YLG-125 25 13 125 155 M10
4 YLG-250 30 24 250 290 M12
Note : Bolt Tightening Torque – 0.5 Kgf-m.
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES■ Mounting Details
ACCESSORIES
Plate Heat Exchanger
4
YPHE Plate Heat Exchanger
■ Features
Special groove gasket seat for higher holding rigidity at
high pressure working.
Easy extension or reduction of capacity based on heat load.
■ Model Number Designation
* Consult YUKEN INDIA LTD. for enquiry based on end application to select plate heat exchanger model number and
number of plates.
YPHE -TP08 -1N -S -1 -N -25
Plate Heat
Exchanger
Plate
Model
Design
Number
Max.
Working
Pressure
Kgf/cm
2
Number
of Passes
Gasket
Type
Number of Plates
YPHE
TP08
1N : MS
        Painted
       Industrial
       Frame
6
1 : Single
      Pass
N : NBR
25 : No. of plates (max. 47 plates)
TX2 25 : No. of plates (max. 56 plates)
Model Code
Max. Working
Pressure
Kgf/cm
2
Max. Flow
Rate
L/min.
Approx. Weight
Kg.
YPHE-TP08
6
154 75 (for max. 47 plates)
YPHE-TX2 410 172 (for max. 56 plates)
■ Specifications Graphic Symbol
These heat exchangers are used to provide maximum efficiency in transferring

Spin on disposable canisters.
Petroleum and mineral based oils only.
■ Model Number Designation
Model
Code
Max. Working
Pressure
Kgf/cm
2
Flow Handling
Capacity
L/min.
Mass
Kg.
YRF 7 40 (Nominal) 1.2
■ Specifications
ACCESSORIES
Return Line Filter
8
These filters are used to improve the reliability of a lube or hydraulic
system to eliminate failure due to contamination.
* Visual Clogging indicator model : VI-2025-FB.
■ Mounting Details
A
B
16 Dia.
2 Places
=
 3
0
 =
6
0
9 Dia.
2 Places
70
= 50 =
12
6 Dia.
(2
0
5
)
98 Dia.
1/8 NPT
Visual Indicator
Connection
58
53 8
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
96 Dia.
3/4" BSP
98 Dia.
1
4
7
ACCESSORIES
Return Line Filter
Filter Element
■ Features
Disposable spin on element.
By-pass setting-1.7 Kgf/cm
2
.
■ Model Number Designation
YRFE -P -06 -C25
Return Line Filter Element Media  Port Size
Filtration Rating
µ (Micron)
YRFE P : Paper 3/4” 25
■ Mounting Details
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
9
L
YTTFR Tank Top Return Line Filter
Graphic Symbol
■ Features
Built in by-pass check valve setting at 1.05 Kgf/cm
2
.
Powerful ceramic magnets fixed on the filter head attracts
iron particles, it increases pump and system life.
Suitable for petroleum and mineral based oils.
High grade impregnated paper element.
■ Model Number Designation
YTTFR -04 -50L -25M -VI
Tank Top
Return
Line
Filter
Port Size
BSP
Flow Rate
L/min.
Element
Used
µm
Clogging Indicator
YTTFR
04 : 1/2” 50L : 50
25
VI : Visual clogging
        indicator *
None : Without visual
             clogging indicator
06 : 3/4” 115L : 115
08 : 1” 160L : 160
10 : 1 1/4” 240L : 240
Model Code
Max. Working Pressure
Kgf/cm
2
Max. Flow Rate
L/min.
YTTFR 12 350
■ Specifications
ACCESSORIES
Return Line Filter
10
These tank top return line filters are used to improve the reliability
of a lube or hydraulic system to eliminate failure due to contamination.
This can be mounted directly on the tank top and they provide the
optimum removal of contaminate from the system.
* Visual Clogging indicator model : VI-2025-FB.
J
F
S
Q
.
G
A
9
B
C Dia.
E BSP
D Dia.
1/8" NPT
Visual Indicator
connection
8.6 Dia.
2 Places
1/2" BSP
Inlet Port
H Dia. PCD
Gasket
ACCESSORIES
Return Line Filter
■ Mounting Details
YTTFR- - -25M-
Model A B C D
E
Outlet port size
F G H J
YTTFR-04 127 76 64 27 1/2” 112 84 95 55
YTTFR-06 155 93 87 37 3/4” 145 105 120 66.5

280 : 0~280
400 : 0~400
■ Model Number Designation
Brass connections.
Aluminum pointer.
D
G
F
 D
ia
.
B
 D
ia
.
C
A
 D
ia
.
E
F Dia.
E
G
B
 D
ia
.
A
 D
ia
.
C
D
Model  A B C D E F G
YPG-63 68 61.5 6 30 30 16 G 1/4”
YPG-100 108 98.5 7 36 40 19.5 G 3/8”
Model  A B C D E F G
YPG-63 68 61.5 6 30 58 16 G 1/4”
YPG-100 108 99.5 7 35 80 19.5 G 3/8”
■ Mounting Details
YPG- -G- -FB-10
63
100
YPG- -G- -SB-10
63
100
These pressure gauges are developed for accurate and reliable measurement of hydraulic pressure and are
constructed from mechanical bourdon tube.
YIL pressure gauges built for highest standard of quality, performance, reliability and durability. These are
filled with glycerin, constructed with stainless steel bezel case which will provide strength and will not discolor or rust.
The bourdon tube is constructed from Phosphor bronze.
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
12
Model Code
Max. Pressure
Range
Kgf/cm
2
Accuracy
% of FSD
YPG 100 1.0~1.6
ACCESSORIES
Temperature Gauge

63 3 to 30 : 3 to 30 meter
(length to be specified) 100
■ Model Number Designation
These temperature gauges are developed for accurate and reliable
measurement of temperature in a hydraulic system.
YIL temperature gauges are built for highest standard of quality,
performance, reliability and durability. These are argon welded joints
having an excellent accuracy and good sensitivity against temperature
change.
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
13
L
A
3
7
1
2
S
te
m
 L
en
g
th
10 Dia.
1
5
°C
1/2" BSP
Adjustable Adopter
ACCESSORIES
Temperature Gauge
14
Model  A
YTMD-63 63
YTMD-100 100
■ Mounting Details
YTMD- -100- -10
63
100
YTMC- -100- -10
63
100
Model  A
YTMC-63 63
YTMC-100 100
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES
10 Dia.
1/2" BSP
Adjustable Adopter

90:
N. American Design Standard
■ Model Number Designation
* The three different design standard available as shown below. Select suitable design standard to your requirement.
Type of Pipe
Connection
Design
Standard
Pipe
Thread
Mounting bolt
(Socket Head Cap Screw)
Threaded Connection
     Japanese Standard "JIS" Rc Metric Thd.
     European Design Standard  BSP.F Metric Thd.
     N. American Design Standard N P T Unified Thd.
“F5” Series Pipe Flange Kits
22
ACCESSORIES
■ Threaded Connection
GE
F
D
Socket Head Cap Screw
(4 places)
"H" Dia. x Thru.
"J" C'bore x "N" Deep
4 Places
L
K
Q0.3-1.6 mm
O-Ring
"C" Thd.
L
Q
K O-Ring
"
S
"
 D
ia
.
M
ax
.
Surface should
have a good
machined finish.
F
D
GE
K
L
O-Ring
"C" Thd.
Socket Head Cap Screw
(4 places) Piping Size
1/2 to 1-1/2
Piping Size
2 & 2-1/2
"H" Dia. x Thru.
 4 Places
Japanese Standard “JIS” &
N. American Design Standard
European Design Standard
F5- -A-1180
Customer’s
Mounting
Surface
F5- -A-10
F5- -A-1090
“F5” Series Pipe Flange Kits
23

L
ACCESSORIES
1. Model Number Designation
Suction Pipe Flange for “A” Series Pumps
These flanges are used for connecting the pump port to suction pipe. The advantages
are easy mounting, compact size, cost effective, and reduced pressure drop.
KF   - ¾    - 10
Design Number
10
Port Thread Size
BSP.T. ¾
BSP.T. 1
BSP.T. 1¼
Series Number
2. Applicable Pump Model Numbers.
Pump
Model Number
Port
Name
Pipe Flange Kit
Model Number
      AR16-FR※-※※
Suction
KF-¾-10 (Standard)
 AR22-FR01※-※※ KF-1-10 (Also available)
      A37-F-R-01-※-K-※※
KF-1¼-10
      A56-F-R-01-※-K-※※
KF Series Suction Flange
24
ACCESSORIES
3. Overall Dimensions
A
B
DC
F
J
G
E
H
K
"a" BSP.T. Thd.
11 Dia. x Thru.
17.5 Dia. Spotface
2 Places
KF Series Suction Flange
25
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
L
Sl.
No.
Suction Flange
Model Number
Dimensions in mm
A B C D E F G H J K a
1     KF-¾-10
22 48 23 26 30 81 22.5 60 16 45
3/4
2     KF-1-10 1
3 KF-1¼-10 30.2 58.7 25 32 37 84 36 65 15 52 1¼